SIERRA
CLUB

FOUNDED 1892

September 5, 2014

Via Electronic Filing and FedEx

Public Utility Commission

Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97308

Re: Docket No. LC 57: Signatory Page to Appendix B of Protective Order 13-095 of
Sierra Club

Please find enclosed the original and two (2) copies of the Signatory Page to Appendix B
of Protective Order 13-095 of Sierra Club in the above-referenced docket. This document
has been e-filed with the Commission and served on parties via email.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Derek Nelson
Derek Nelson
Legal Assistant
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second St., 2nd Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 977-5595
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org

cc: Service List

85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 TEL: (415) 977-5772 FAX: (415) 977-5793 www.sierraclub.org
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SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. LC 57

Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I'have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and
will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By:

By:

By:

By:

Signature: M QQ Date: ?’/9‘: /,_f ‘/'

Printed Name: fNPAEA el o T

Address: oS SENP f'f‘r, 277 £l 5}}(/!/"2‘](\/ clseo
Employer: SIeERRA CLu B cr 7)o
Job Titte: < k@f_ a—'%!:f—é)'f 0 2

[

] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.
s ? Z:: &
Signature: e W Date: 9 / H / '+l

1 I T
Printed Name: T AN Agee (L

Employer: Sierea o &
Job Title: Scuea  FParoleya \

[] Paragraph 10(e) information alsp provided.

Signature: ate: _ 9 /<) / (LY
Printed Name: _ Kadie Y&

Address: k=) 3 L.

Employer: [werco (\ob

Job Title: LQE}G“L Bssisant

[ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

Signature: Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title: B
[ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 5™ day of September, 2014, | caused to be served the foregoing

SIGNATORY PAGE TO APPENDIX B OF PROTECTIVE ORDER 13-095 OF SIERRA CLUB upon

all party representatives on the official service list for this proceeding via electronic mail.

Kacia Brockman (C)
Rebecca O’Neill (C)

Diane Broad (C)

Phil Carver

Oregon Department of Energy
625 MARION ST NE
SALEM OR 97301
kacia.brockman@state.or.us
phil.carver@state.or.us
Waive Paper Service

Melinda J Davison

Tyler C Pepple

Jesse E Cowell

Davison Van Cleve

333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204
mjd@dvclaw.com
tcp@dvclaw.com
jec@dvclaw.com

Waive Paper Service

Lisa F. Rackner (C)

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11TH AVE., SUITE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
dockets@mcd-law.com

Waive Paper Service

Fred Heutte (C)

NW Energy Coalition

PO BOX 40308

PORTLAND OR 97240-0308
fred@nwenergy.org

Waive Paper Service

Oregon Dockets (C)

Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Waive Paper Service

Renee M. France (C)

Oregon Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us
Waive Paper Service

Lisa D. Nordstrom (C)
Regulatory Dockets

Idaho Power Company

PO BOX 70

BOISE 1D 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com
Waive Paper Service

Wendy Gerlitz (C)
NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE FLAVEL
PORTLAND OR 97202
wendy@nwenergy.org
Waive Paper Service

Sarah Wallace (C)

Dustin T. Till

Pacific Power

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232-2149
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com
dustin.till@pacificorp.com

Waive Paper Service

Juliet Johnson (C)

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308-2148
juliet.johnson@state.or.us

Waive Paper Service



Robert Jenks (C)

G. Catriona McCracken (C)
OPUC Dockets

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org
catriona@oregoncub.org
dockets@oregoncub.org

Waive Paper Service

Jason W. Jones (C)

PUC Staff - Department of Justice
BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION
1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Waive Paper Service

Ralph Cavanagh

Natural Resources Defense Council
111 SUTTER ST FL 20

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
rcavanagh@nrdc.org

Waive Paper Service

Megan Walseth Decker (C)
RNP Dockets

Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6TH AVE #1125
PORTLAND OR 97204-1629
megan@ renewablenw.org
dockets@renewablenw.org
Waive Paper Service

Patrick G. Hager

Brian Kuehne

V. Denise Saunders
Portland General Electric
121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702
PORTLAND OR 97204
patrick.hager@pgn.com
brian.kuehne@pgn.com
denise.saunders@pgn.com
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
Waive Paper Service

Donald W. Schoenbeck

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services Inc.
900 WASHINGTON ST STE 780
VANCOUVER WA 98660-3455
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Waive Paper Service

Angus Duncan (C)

Natural Resources Defense Council
2373 NW JOHNSON ST
PORTLAND OR 97210
angusduncan@b-e-f.org

Waive Paper Service

Keith Kueny
Community Action Partnership Of Oregon
PO Box 7964

Salem Or 97301
keith@caporegon.org
Waive Paper Service

Dated this 5" day of September, 2014 at San Francisco, CA.

/s/ Derek Nelson

Derek Nelson

Legal Assistant

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second St., 2" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 977-5595
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org



